County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2018 Legislative Session	Legislative day #
	RESOLUTION NO. <u>37</u> - 2018
Introduced by:	Chairperson at the request of the County Executive
	the reappointment of G. Scott Harding to the Board of Electrical
Examiners.	
Introduced and read first time on April	12 _{,2018} .
	By order Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council
Read for a second time and a public hearing he	By order Jessica Feddmark, Administrator to the County Council
This Resolution was read the third time and w	ras Adopted , Adopted with amendments , Failed , Withdrawn by the County Council

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strike-out indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment.

Certified by

Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council

1	WHEREAS, Section 404 of the Howard County Charter and Section 6.300 of the Howard
2	County Code provide for the County Executive to appoint and for the County Council to confirm
3	nominees to Howard County Boards and Commissions created by law; and
4	WHEREAS, Sections 3.202 and 6.320 of the Howard County Code provide for a Board
5	of Electrical Examiners in Howard County; and
6	WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed the reappointment of G. Scott Harding
7	as a member of the Board of Electrical Examiners; and
8	WHEREAS, the County Council ratifies the County Executive's special trust and
9	confidence in the abilities of the nominee.
10	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,
11	Maryland this day of, 2018 that the following person is reappointed as
12	a member of the Board of Electrical Examiners to serve from the passage of this Resolution to
13	May 1, 2023 or until a successor is appointed and confirmed:
14	G. Scott Harding
15	Glenwood, Maryland

G. SCOTT HARDING

EDUCATION

1982 - 1986 Clemson University BS Electrical Engineering Clemson, SC

CERTIFICATIONS

EIT, State of Maryland

Master Electrician, State of Maryland

Master Electrician, State of Virginia

Master Electrician, District of Columbia

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

1986 - 1988 RTKL Associates

Baltimore, MD

Electrical Engineer

Reported to chief engineer for design of several complex projects involving power distribution, special systems, and lighting.

1989 - Present F.B. Harding, Inc.

Rockville, MD

1989-1993, Project Manager

In charge of various office commercial tenant fit up projects and airport projects. Design engineer on design/build work.

1994-1998, Vice President of Operations

Continued to participate in project management and design of data centers and other complex projects. In charge of all corporate operations.

1999-Present, President and CEO

In charge of all corporate operations. Oversight of all project managers and installations. Participates directly in some design and project management.

ASSOCIATION MEMBERSHIP

Served as committee chair and then board member for the Independent Electrical Contractors, Chesapeake Chapter 1998 – 2009.

NFPA 70 CODE MAKING PANEL NUMBER 5

Served on 2005, 2008, 2011 cycles

Currently working on 2014 cycle